PRIVACY POLICY

The Federation of Greater Baton Rouge Civic Associations (Federation) is committed to maintaining the confidentiality of all personal information collected from those individuals who visit our website and make use of our services. Our privacy policy ensures members and guests of the Federation's commitment to meet accepted industry privacy standards.

This Privacy Policy shall apply to the Federation, and thus it shall govern any and all data collection and usage thereof. Through the use of www.fgbrca.org or by becoming a member of the Federation, you are hereby consenting to the following data procedures expressed within this policy.

Collection and use of Information

Voluntarily provided information, which may include your name, address, phone number and email address, are used to deliver the services you have requested.

Please be assured that the Federation shall only collect personal information that you knowingly and willingly provide by way of completed membership forms, emails, surveys, and subscribing to our meeting notices. It is the intent of the Federation to use personal information only for the purpose for which it was requested, and any additional uses specifically disclosed.

The Federation may collect and make use of personal information to assist in the operation of our website and to ensure delivery of services you need and request. The Federation may also be in contact with you regarding the completion of surveys and/or research questionnaires related to your opinion of current of potential future developments in the community and current or future potential services that may be offered.

The Federation does not sell, rent or lease any of our membership information or email contacts to any third parties. Users may opt-out of receiving correspondence from sites we use for our email distribution or conducting surveys by utilizing the links embedded in the email which is sent to you.

Links to Other Web Sites

Our website contains links to other websites for reference purposes only. The Federation does not claim nor accept responsibility for any privacy policies, practices and/or procedures of other such websites. Therefore, we encourage all users of these sites to be aware when they leave our website to read the privacy statements of each and every website which may collect personally identifiable information.

Security

The Federation takes precautions to protect the information under our control from loss, misuse, unauthorized access, disclosure or modification.

Changes to Privacy Policy Agreement

The Federation reserves the right to change the terms of our privacy policy at any time. Any updated policy will posted to our website at www.fgbrca.org

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the Privacy Policy, please feel free to contact us at the following email or telephone number.

Email: fgbrca@gmail.com Telephone Number: (225) 315-1206